[bookmark: _GoBack]Maintaining Accountability During Organic Depot Maintenance (DMISA[footnoteRef:1] and Intra-Service)
Initial Questions  Please provide feedback on questions 1-4 by April 10, 2013. Note that additional questions may be added to this file prior to the meeting. [1:  Depot Maintenance Inter-Service Support Agreement (DMISA)] 

Navy Comments on Flowcharts:
Slide 4:  concerned on slide 4 - this would not be a natural act for us.  Our preference would be for the non-co-located DD to ship directly to the repair depot.  This process will greatly increase time, cost, complexity, and opportunities for problems.

Slide 5:  On slide 5 - to comply with FIP/FIAR requirements, we require the 947Is to carry repair order information, to the line item level.  In addition, we request that an Estimated Completion Date (ECD) be included on the 947I when appropriate (e.g., when going from F to M, M to G, or G to M).  This enhances our ability to conduct supply planning and manage our dues.

On slide 5 - to comply with FIP/FIAR requirements, we require the 947Is to carry repair order information, to the line item level.  In addition, we request that an Estimated Completion Date (ECD) be included on the 947I when appropriate (e.g., when going from F to M, M to G, or G to M).  This enhances our ability to conduct supply planning and manage our dues.

On slide 6 - our expectation is normally that the A cond be sent to the co-located DD where it is packaged, and we will then source against it at that location.  We will not source directly against the repair depot.  However, this could be adjusted in our Navy ERP configuration.  The confusion is that the DD is going to be the packaging and shipping agent in 100% of cases, so it will always go there anyway.

On slide 7 - again, our expectation is that the H cond be sent to the co-located DD, not that we will execute the redistribution to disposal directly from the repair depot.  This wouldn't be very problematic for us to accommodate though.

On slide 9 - don't understand why 2B is on there.  Also, which way is 3B going?  Navy currently doesn't do this - we send an FTM to the PICA.  Also, do not concur with 856S - should be an 856R (FTM).

1.  Shipment Status:  Are any of the Services maintenance activities generating shipment status (DLMS 856S/DIC AS_) out of maintenance?
Navy Response:
· Navy depots generate 856S  but only for internal organic repairs, not in support of DMISA.  (CAV-ORM/CAVII)
· At this time there does not appear to be any transactional link between any Service Organic Depot and its DMISA supported customers. In fact NAVSUP WSS PHIL is currently working an initiative to establish WebCAV reporting at Tobyhanna Army Depot (TYAD) for NAVSUP WSS PHIL Depot Repaired components supported via DMISA at TYAD to overcome this deficiency. And the USAF is also looking into also applying the USAF version of CAV reporting for their components being repaired at Crane under DMISA.   

2.  Navy question relating to MILSTRIP C2.22.  REQUISITIONING REPARABLES FOR INDUCTION TO MAINTENANCE.  MILSTRIP C2.22.2.2.  “Navy:  For Navy principals (RIC To N**), use Signal Code B in rp 51 and Fund Code 26 in rp 52-53.  If RIC To is N32, use N00383 in rp 45-50; if RIC TO is N35, use N00104 in rp 45-50.  
Question: How do we update this sentence for NRP?
Navy Response:
· This is a major topic - we have spent a long time working with Tobyhanna on how to requisition carcasses.  Navy  needs to gather broader SME input.  Typically, the FRCs use signal code M and fund code 26, and a Navy UIC in the document number.   This didn't work for Tobyhanna (W UIC).  Not wild about using N00383/N00104/N00391, because this is initiated by the depot, not by WSS.  As far as N32/N35/NRP, obviously the RIC To should be NRP, although this does differentiate if it's Mech or Phil.  In that respect, N00391 is ok ... but still prefer the depot's DODAAC (or we could establish new Navy DODAACs for the depots for this purpose, like DLA did for BRAC SS&D/IMSP).
3.  Prepositioned Materiel Receipt (PMR).  Reference the Non Co-Located Storage Activity flow in the process flows read ahead 
PMR Timing Question:  PMRs (DLMS 527D/DIC DW_)can be sent well in advance of when the materiel will be received.  Would the owner/ICP wait for the 527R/DIC D6K Receipt transaction from the co-located depot to send the PMR to the maintenance activity, or would they send it simultaneous with the PMR they send to the co-located depot since they know that the materiel will then be sent to maintenance? 
Navy Response:
· Navy does not send the PMR to the maintenance activity until the material is received at the Depot.  We want to make sure the material is in our custody prior to sending advanced notification of shipment to the maintenance activity for material that has the potential of not even making it to the depot.
· Do not concur with this process concept.  Navy would prefer that the non-co-located DD ship directly to the repair depot.  This process will greatly increase time, cost, complexity, and opportunities for problems.
4.  Automatic Returns (MRP) FTA Process for Interservice Organic Depot Maintenance.  Component verification is needed for this interpretation of the Automatic Returns (FTA) process for inter-service unserviceable items.  Assumption: After the materiel is received by the co-located storage activity, the transaction processes depicted in the initial (Into Maintenance – Co-Located Storage Activity) chart applies. 
Navy Response:
· Yes, once the MRP material is received at the MRP location, normal supply processes apply.  It should NOT be assumed that the retrograde immediately goes into repair, nor even that the repair activity is an organic depot.
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